Adani Enterprises Limited And Group Companies various infrastructure projects. Work has 

commenced in anticipation of formalizing contractual agreements, which shall follow the 

finalization of the detailed scope of work. 

The approximate value of the project is ₹1,07,05,20,000 (Rupees One Hundred Seven Crores Five 

Lakhs Twenty Thousand only). 

The disclosure as required under SEBI Listing Regulations read with SEBI Circular No. 

SEBI/HO/CFD/CFDPoD-1/P/CIR/2023/123 dated 13th July, 2023 is attached herewith and 

marked as Annexure I to this letter. 

For Tembo Global Industries Limited

[...]

Project planning, management, design, 

overview, and consultancy services for 

infrastructure projects 

5. time period by which the order(s)/ contract(s) 

is to be executed; 

18 months 

6. broad consideration or size of the 

order(s)/contract(s) 

₹1,07,05,20,000 (Rupees One Hundred 

Seven Crores Five Lakhs Twenty 

Thousand only)  

7. Whether the promoter/ promoter group / 

group companies have any interest in the entity 

that awarded the order(s)/ contract(s)? If yes, 

nature of interest and details thereof; 

NA 

8. Whether the order(s)/contract(s) would fall 

within related party transactions?